
Itinerary - Day 1 

TREO 2014 Executive Mission 

Washington, DC 

Dates: Tuesday, September 16th through Wednesday, September lih, 2014 

Tuesday, September 16th 

7:00am 

7:15am 

Continental Breakfast/Opening Session 
Washington Marriott at Metro Center 
Salon l, Junior Ballroom, 2nd Floor 

Welcome Remarks: 
Joe Snell, President & CEO, TREO 

Introduction and Issue Frame: 
Phil Tedesco, Mission Chairman, CEO, Tucson Association of 

REALTORS® /M LS 

7:20am Track 1 Departs for Pentagon 
Participants split into two groups for the morning briefings 

Track l (page xx) Track 2 (page xx) 

Lead: Lead: 
Steve Eggen, Raytheon Missile Systems (ret} 

Attendees: 
Brian Harpel, DM 50 

Chuck Huckelberry, Pima County 

Attendees: 
Sharon Bronson, Pima County 

Brent DeRaad, Visit Tucson Migonne Hollis, Sierra Vista Economic 

Development Foundation 
Ellen Jimenez, Tucson Metro Chamber 

Suzanne McNamara, Raytheon Missile 

Systems 

Jim Kolbe, Arizona Commerce Authority 

Greg Linaman, Arizona Commerce Authority 

Larry Lucero, UNS Energy, Tucson Electric 

Power & UniSource Energy Services 

Shay Stautz, The University of Arizona 

Phil Tedesco, Tucson Association of 
REALTORS/M LS® 

Teri Lucile Thompson, The University of 
Arizona 

TREO Lead: 
Joe Snell, President & CEO 
Cathy Casper, CFO 

2014 TREO Executive Mission: Washington, DC 

Kelle Maslyn, Arizona State University 

Farhad Moghimi, PAG/RTA 

Keri Silvyn, Lazarus, Silvyn and Bangs PC 

TREO Lead: 
David Welsh, Executive Vice President 
Laura Shaw, Senior Vice President 
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Itinerary - Day 1 

Track 1 
See page xx for list of attendees. 

7:20am 

8:00am 

8:30am 

8:30am 

10:00 am 

11:00 am 

12:00 pm 

12:30 pm 

1:15pm 

Depart Hotel for Pentagon 

Arrive Pentagon 

Security /Check-In 
**Participants must have 2 forms of ID for admittance, one must be a 
picture ID** 
Captain Tony Richardson 

Protecting Southern Arizona's Defense Assets 

Meeting: 

Anthony P Reardon, SAF/IA Director of Policy, International 
Affairs 

Meeting: 
Kathleen I Ferguson, Acting Assistant Secretary and Principal 
Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Air Force for Installations, 
Environment and Logistics 
Timothy K Bridges, Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Air Force for 
Installations, Environment and Logistics 
Steven W Zander, Program Director, Air Force Community 
Partnership Program, Office of the Assistant Secretary of the Air 
Force for Installations, Environment and Logistics 

Meeting: 

Colonel Pat Kumashiro, Deputy Chief of Staff for Logistics, 
Installations and Mission Support 

Depart for Pentagon City Mall 

Lunch on own at Pentagon City Mall 
1100 S Hayes St 
Arlington, VA 22202 

Board Bus 
Board bus at front entrance of Pentagon City Mall 

**Tracks meet up after lunch** 

Agenda continues on page xx 
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Track 2 
See page xx for list of attendees. 

8:55am 

9:00am 

9:20am 

Meet in Hotel Lobby 
Hotel front entrance on 12th Street 

Depart for US Department of Commerce 

US Department of Commerce 
1401 Constitution Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20230 

Meeting: 

Itinerary - Day 1 

Amy Zecha, International Investment Specialist, SelectUSA 

11:30 am 

11:45 am 

11:45 am 

1:15pm 

Depart for Pentagon City Mall 

Arrive at Pentagon City Mall 
1100 S Hayes St 
Arlington, VA 22202 

Lunch on Own 

Board Bus 
Board bus at front entrance of Pentagon City Mall 

**Tracks meet up after lunch** 

**Intentionally Left Blank** 
continues on next page 
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Itinerary - Day 1 

1:15pm 

1:40pm 

1:45pm 

2:55pm 

3:15pm 

4:30pm 

5:15pm 

7:00pm 

141 Page 

Tracks l & 2 

Track 1 & 2 departs for National Cybersecurity and Communications 
Integration Center (NCCIC} 
Board bus at front entrance of Pentagon City Mall 

Arrive National Cybersecurity and Communications Integration Center 
(NCCIC} 
1110 N Glebe Rd 
Arlington, VA 22201 

Cybersecurity Briefing 
**Participants will not be able to take cell phones or electronic devises 
into the briefing** 

Meeting: 
Carl Deputy, Director of Operations and Integration 

Bus Departs to Lockheed Martin 

Lockheed Martin F-35 Briefing 
Fighter Demonstration Center 
2121 Crystal Dr 
Arlington, VA 22202 

Meeting: 
Kristine Kearns Fauser, Director of Legislative Affairs 

Bus Departs to Hotel 

Break 

Day One Briefing Dinner 
Hosted by Greg Liniman & Jim Kolbe, Arizona Commerce Authority 
**Restaurant is within walking distance see map on page xx** 
Location: Bibiana 

**Entrance is on the corner af 12th and H Streets** 
1100 New York Ave, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202} 347-4801 

** End of Day** 
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Itinerary - Day 2 
----- -- ---

Wednesday, September 17th 

7:00am Continental Breakfast/Overview of Day 
Washington Marriott at Metro Center 
Salon 1, Junior Ballroom, 2"d Floor 

Participants split into two groups throughout the day 

7:55 am Track 2 Meets in Hotel Lobby 
Hotel front entrance on 12th Street 

9:15 am Track 1 Meets in Hotel Lobby, Depart for Capitol Hill 

Track 1 (page xx) Track 2 (page xx) 

Lead: Lead: 
Steve Eggen, Raytheon Missile Systems (ret} 

Attendees: 
Brian Harpel, DM 50 
Migonne Hollis, Sierra Vista Economic 
Development Foundation 
Ellen Jimenez, Tucson Metro Chamber 
Suzanne McNamara, Raytheon Missile 
Systems 

Shay Stautz, The University of Arizona 
Phil Tedesco, Tucson Association of 
REALTORS/M LS® 
Teri Lucile Thompson, The University of 
Arizona 

TREO Lead: 
Joe Snell, President & CEO 

Cathy Casper, CFO 

Chuck Huckelberry, Pima County 

Attendees: 
Sharon Bronson, Pima County 
Brent DeRaad, Visit Tucson 
Jim Kolbe, Arizona Commerce Authority 
Greg Linaman, Arizona Commerce Authority 
Larry Lucero, UNS Energy, Tucson Electric 
Power & UniSource Energy Services 

Kelle Maslyn, Arizona State University 
Farhad Moghimi, PAG/RTA 

Keri Silvyn, Lazarus, Silvyn and Bangs PC 

TREO Lead: 
David Welsh, Executive Vice President 

Laura Shaw, Senior Vice President 

**Intentionally Left Blank** 
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Itinerary - Day 2 
~---------------------------------------------

Track 2 
See page xx for list of attendees. 

7:55am 

8:00am 

8:15am 

8:30am 

9:30am 

9:45am 

161 Page 

Meet in Hotel Lobby 
Hotel front entrance on 1ih Street 

Depart for Navy Yard 

Arrive at Navy Yard 
Security /Check-In 
**Participants must have valid government issued ID for admittance** 
1200 New Jersey Ave, SE 
Washington, DC 20590 

Investing in Southern Arizona's Infrastructure 

Meeting: 
Victor Mendez, Deputy Secretary, US Department of Transportation 

Board Bus, Depart for Capitol Hill 

Meet Track 1 
Capitol Hill 
Cannon Office Building 

**Intentionally Left Blank** 
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9:15am 

9:45am 

10:00 am 

11:00 am 

12:00 pm 

12:45 pm 

Tracks 1 & 2 

Track 1 Meets in Hotel Lobby, Depart for Capitol Hill 

Tracks 1 & 2 Meet 
Capitol Hill 
Cannon Office Building 

US Representative Ann Kirkpatrick 

Capitol Hill 
330 Cannon House Office Building 

US Representative Ron Barber 
Capitol Hill 
1732 Longworth House Office Building 

Lunch on Own 

Longworth Congressional Cafeteria 

Tracks split for afternoon meetings 
Track 1 see page xx 
Track 2 see page xx 

**Intentionally Left Blank** 
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Itinerary - Day 2 

Track 1 
See page xx for list of attendees. 

1:00pm 

2:30pm 

3:30pm 

4:30pm 

5:15pm 

House Armed Services Committee Staff Briefing 
Location 

Meeting: 
Brian Garrett, Democratic Staff 
David Sienicki, Majority Staff 
Mike Miller, Majority MILCON staff 
Jeremy Wilson Zimmerman, Representative Barber 

US Representative Trent Franks 
Capitol Hill 
2335 Rayburn House Office Building 

Senator Jeff Flake (tentative) 
Capitol Hill 

236 Russell Senate Office Building 

Senate Armed Services Committee 
Location TBD 

Meeting: 
Anthony Lazarski, Staff 

Meet up with Track 2 
Capitol Hill 

236 Russell Senate Office Building 

Agenda continues on page xx 

**Intentionally Left Blank** 
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Track 2 
See page xx for list of attendees. 

1:00pm 

2:00pm 

4:30pm 

5:00pm 

House Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Briefing (tentative) 
Location 

Break 

Return to Capitol Hill 

Meet up with Track 1 
Capitol Hill 
236 Russell Senate Office Building 

* Intentionally Left Blank** 
continues on next page 
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Itinerary - Day 2 

5:15pm 

6:15pm 

7:00pm 

20 I Page 

Tracks l & 2 

Senator John McCain 
Capitol Hill 
236 Russell Senate Office Building 

Depart for Hotel 

Discussion with Raytheon Missile Systems 
**Restaurant is within walking distance see map on page xx** 
Location: Clyde's of Gallery Place 

Piedmont Room 
7707 ih St, NW 

Washington, DC 20001 

**End of Day** 
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